
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Coastal Resources Management Council 
Oliver H. Stedman Government Center 
4808 Tower Hill Road, Suite 3 
Wakefield, RI 02879-1900 

(401) 783-3370 
Fax ( 40 I) 783-2069 

APPLICATION FOR STATE ASSENT 
To perform work regulated by the orovisions of Chapter 279 of the Public Laws of 1971 Amended 

File No. (CRMC USE ONLY) 

Project Location 
10 Minnesota Road Little Compton 

No. Street Cityffown • 
Plat: a 

Owner's Name Timothy & Isabella Ehrlich 
Lot(s): 67 

Mailing Address 
7 Kirkland Road Cambridge, MA 02138 

Owner's Contact: 

Number: 978-505-5490 

II 

n 

a 
Address Cityffown, State Zip Code 

Email Address: isabella@milkandltoneygroup com 

Email address: 

Contractor Rl Reg. # Address Tel. No. 

Designer Northeast Engineers 
6 Valley Road 

Address Middletown, RI 02842 Tel. No. 401-849-0810 a 

Name ,of Waterway Sakonnet River/Sakonnet Harbor 
Estimated Proiect Cost (EPC): 

I 
Aoolication Fee: 1 500.00 n 

Provide Below a Description of Work As Proposed (required). 
New construction residential dock, gangway, and float within the Sakonnet Harbor 

Have you or any previous owner filed an application for and/or received an assent for any activity on this property? 
(If so ple11.se provide the lile and/or assent numbers): ___ _____ ____________________ _ 

Is this site within a designated historic district? 0 YES 
Is this application being submitted in response to a coastal violation? 0 YES 

®NO 
0NO 

If YES, you must indicate NOV or C&D Number: ________ _ 
Name/mailing addresses of adjacent property owners whose property adjoins the project site. Accurate mailing addresses will 

insure proper notification. --~Applicant must initial to certify accuracy of adjacent property owners and accuracy of mailing addresses. 

Kristin Brown, 31 Church Street, Norwich, VT 05055 a 
Paisley White Kelling, 1095 Park Ave, Apt 14A. New York. NY 10128 a 

STORMTOOLS (Http://www.beachsamp.org/resources/stormtools/l is a planning tool to help applicants evaluate the impacts 
of sea level rise and storm surge on their projects. The Council encourages applicants to use STORMTOOLS to help them 
understand the risk that may be present at their site and make appropriate adjustments to the proiect design. 
NOTE The apphcnnt acknowledges by e,,idence ortheirsib'naturc lhal they have re11ewed the Rhode Island Coos1.al Resources M•nagemem Pmgram. and have, where po5sible. Adhered to lhc pohcics 
and st;u,darrls or the program. Where voriorn:e, or 1pcciol exceptions are requested by the applicant, the applicnnl will be prepared to meet ;u,d present testimony on Lhe cnteria ood burdens arpnioffur 
each of these reluof pro,isions, 11., applicant ol,o ackoowl<dgcs by e\'1dence of theirsigmllurc I.hat to the bell of their know ledb'<' lhe infunnation contained u, die opplication is tnie nnd v11.hd. ff the 

information provided lo the CRMC for 1his re\·iew is in;:u:::curatc or did nol rc\'eal a 11 necessary infcrm:ition or dat11, Lhcn I.he pennil granted undel'" this appht:'otion moy be found to be null and void, 
Applicant rnqmrcs that •• • condiuon to the granting or this assent, members or the CRMC or its staff shall ho.,·c occess to the applicam' s pro(""ty to make, on-site, inspections to insure CO<Jllliancc w,lh 
the as.sent. Tius application is made under oath and subject to the, pennlue, of perjury 08/04 

!k=c Isabella Califano Ehrlich 

Owner Name (PRINT) Own~\ Signature (SIGN) 
PLEASE REVIEW REVERSE SIDE OF APPLICA TJON FORM 
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STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE AND APPLICANT AGREEMENT AS TO FEES 

The fees which must be submitted to the Coastal Resources Management Council 
are based upon representations made to the Coastal Resources Management Council by 
the applicant. If after submission of this fee the Coastal Resources Management Council 
determines that an error has been made either in the applicant's submission or in 
determining the fee to be paid, the applicant understands that additional fees may be 
assessed by the Coastal Resources Management Council. These fees must be paid prior 
to the issuance of any assent by the Coastal Resources Management Council. 

The applicant understands the above conditions and agrees to comply with them. 

Date 

Isabella Califano Ehrlich, 7 Kirkland Rd, Cambridge MA 02138 

Print Name and Mailing Address 

/ajt 03-2020 
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June 24, 2025 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

Town of Little Compton 
OFFICE OF THE TAX ASSESSOR 

Post Office Box 226 
Little Compton, Rhode Island 02837 

( 401) 635-4509 

According to the records of this office the property identified on 

Assessor's Map 8, Lot 67. 

Located: 10 Minnesota Road 
Little Compton, RI 02837 

Is owned by: Timothy & Isabella C. Ehrlich 

Sincerely yours, 

.;(]" "1~ ~-r~ 
Denise M. Cosgrove, RICA 
Tax Assessor 
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Photo 1: Existing Site Conditions looking South 
 

 
Photo 2: Existing Stone Seawall Looking East 
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Photo 3: Existing Seawall Looking South/West 
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TO: Coastal Resources Management Council 
4808 Tower Hill Road Suite 3 
Waketield, RI 02879 
Phone: (401) 783-3370 

< ? 

C R, ,, M C 

FROM: Building Official DA TE: June 13. 2025 , 

SUBJ: Application of: Timothy & Isabella Ehrlich 

Location: 10 Minnesota Road ·--...;..;.--'-'-'-----==......a='---------,,.------_.;_--------------

Address: IO M inncsota Road Plat No. _8 __ _ Lot No. _ ...;6.:..7 _______ _ 

To Construct: a fixed pier, gangway. and float in the Sakonnet Harbor 

I hereby certify that I have reviewed ___ foundation plan(s). 
__ plan(s) for entire structure 
__ site plans 

T itled: Proposed Conditions and Topography 
Proposed Profile and Section 

Date of Plan (last revision) : _ _ 6_-_!3_-_2_02_5 _______ _ 

~ and find that the issuance of a local bui lding permit is not required as i~ accordance with Section __ of the 
~hode Island State Building Code. 

__ and find that the issuance of a local bui lding perm it is required. I here~y certify that this permit shall be issued 
once the applicant demonstrates that the proposed construction/acti'vity fully conforms to the applicable 
requirements of the RISBC. • 

and find that a Septic System Suitabi lity Determination (SSD ) must be obtained from the RI Dept. of 
Environmemal Management ! 

~ and find that a Septic System Suitabi lit y Determination (SSD) nee~ not be obtained from the RI Dept. of 
_..,,Environmental Management. 

_✓_ aI nd find that said plans conform with all elements of the zoning ordinal1ce, and that if said plans require zoning 
board approval. that the applicant has secured such approval a cl that thb reqqisite appeal period has passed with 
no appeal ti led or appeal is final. The Zoning Board aP, • al sl II exi;,ire 011 ___________ . 

Building Ofticia 's Signature ' Date 

✓ and find that said plans conform with all elements of the zoning ordinance. apd that if said plans require zoning 
board approval, that the applicant has secured such approval and that the requisite appeal period has passed with 
no appeal filed or appeal is fi nal. 

Date 
n:v. 5/11/200 I 
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SAKONNET
HARBOR

LEGEND:

EDGE OF LANDSCAPING

WATER GATE

UTILITY POLE

GRANITE/CONCRETE BOUND

PROPERTY LINE

ABUTTER'S PROPERTY LINE

WELL

4" TREE

10" TREE

TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOUR

SPOT ELEVATIONS

GENERAL NOTES:

1. EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE THE RESULT OF A FIELD SURVEY BY
NORTHEAST ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS, INC. IN MARCH 2025.

2. VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD88.

3. NORTH ARROW AND BASIS OF BEARING BASED ON RTK/GNSS
OBSERVATION.

SEE GENERAL NOTES #3

(in feet)
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE OSHA CODE, THE RHODE ISLAND
STATE BUILDING CODE, AND THE REFERENCED STANDARDS INCLUDED THEREIN THAT ARE
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT.

2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE STIPULATIONS PROVIDED IN BOTH THE COASTAL
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT COUNCIL (CRMC), AND THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS'
ASSENTS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR DRIVING PILES WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A LOG OF DRIVEN
PILE DEPTH AND WILL BE RESPONSIBLE IN REPORTING ANY PILE OR SET OF PILES NOT MEETING
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS STATED ON THE PLANS. CONTRACTOR WILL VERIFY ABILITY TO
DRIVE PILES BEFORE STARTING WORK.

5. PILE EMBEDMENT SHALL BE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 10 FEET INTO COMPETENT SAND BELOW
EXISTING RIVERBED.

6. PILE HAMMERS SHALL BE AIR, STEAM, OR DIESEL POWERED. THE HAMMER SHALL BE SUITABLY
SIZED TO THE PILE BEING DRIVEN. DRIVING OF EACH PILE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ONCE
COMMENCED UNTIL THE PILE HAS ACHIEVED ITS MINIMUM SPECIFIED PENETRATION OR
RESISTANCE. JETTING OF PILES AND SPLICING OF PILES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

TIMBER NOTES:

1. PILE CAPS SHALL BE WHITE FIBERGLASS ATTACHED TO SIDES OF PILES
2. ALL TIMBER MATERIAL SHALL BE TREATED
3. ALL TIMBER PILES, BEARING AND BATTER SHALL HAVE A 12inch DIAMETER BUTT AND A 10inch

DIAMETER TIP.
4. ALL BOLTS AND THREADED RODS TO BE A490 (HIGH STRENGTH) HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED

MATERIAL.
5. ALL STEEL SHALL BE A36 GRADE OR BETTER.
6. ALL STEEL AND HARDWARE SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED.
7. COUNTER SINK AREAS WHERE HARDWARE INTERFERES WITH CONSTRUCTION.

CRMC NOTES:

1. FACILITY WILL BE USED FOR RESIDENTIAL RECREATION. NO COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR
AT FACILITY.

PERSONAL WATERCRAFT SPECIFICATIONS

1. ALL SECTIONS OF CRMC 300.1.3.1D RELATED TO BOAT LIFTS AND FLOAT LIFT SYSTEMS WILL BE
MET.

NOTE:
VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD'88
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   State of Rhode Island  
 Coastal Resources Management Council                         (401) 783-3370 
 Oliver H. Stedman Government Center                  Fax (401) 783-3767 
 4808 Tower Hill Road, Suite 3 
 Wakefield, RI 02879-1900  
 
 

CRMC NOTICE OF DEFICIENT APPLICATION 

Date: July 31, 2025 

Owner: Ehrlich  

Location: 10 Minnesota Road 

Town: Little Compton 

App #: 2025-07-044 

Timothy & Isabella  Ehrlich 
7 Kirkland Road  
Cambridge, MA 02138 
 
Proposed Project: Construct residential dock, gangway, and float  
 
Dear  Applicant,  
 

We wish to thank you for your recent submittal to the Coastal Resources Management Council 
application process.  However, a preliminary review of your application indicates that it is deficient and 
processing cannot be initiated as submitted.  On this basis, your application fee is being returned to you.  Due 
to the cost of postage, your application materials will not be returned.  These materials will be held for 
thirty (30) days during which time they may be picked up by you or your authorized agent at our 
Wakefield office.  If they are not picked up within this time frame, they will be disposed of. 
 

In order to process your application, you must retrieve your application to replace the 
information submitted with the newly requested information along with the appropriate application 
fee.  All checks must have a current date.  No checks back-dated more than 6 months will be accepted. 

 
 Please Note: Additional information regarding this notice may be obtained from the CRMC 
Administrative staff, or the undersigned.  All correspondence regarding this deficiency letter 
(including phone calls) must reference the CRMC File No., the owner’s name, location, 
town and date of this letter, as noted above.  Please refer to CRMC web site at 
www.crmc.ri.gov to review applicable rules and regulations. 
 
  Sincerely,  

  Anthony Sawaia, Permitting Biologist 
  Coastal Resources Management Council 
 
CC: StevenO@northeastengineers.com 
/bms 
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CRMC Notice of Deficient Application Date: July 31, 2025 

Page 2 of 3 Owner: Ehrlich  

 Location: 10 Minnesota Road 

 Town: Little Compton 

 
For the application to be deemed Complete, and to begin processing your request, please 
PICK UP your deficient application and RE-SUBMIT with the following MINIMUM 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
 
(   ) Four (4) Copies of Completed Application with site plans 
 
(   ) A completed Building Officials Form (enclosed; to be filled-out by the building official at local 

town hall) 
 
(   ) Proof of Property Ownership (see tax assessor at local town hall). 
 
(   ) Copy of other state permits as required, such as: 
   RIDEM/OWTS (Onsite Wastewater Treatment System) 
   RIDEM/Water Quality/Groundwater Quality Certification 
   RIDEM/Permit Discharge Elimination System 
  
(   ) Correct application fee: $    
 
() Concise and complete description of work proposed  
 
(   ) Four (4) sets of Site Plans (minimum scale of 1” = 50’); and, Project Location map 
 
(   ) Four (4) sets of Plans stamped by a Professional Engineer (P.E.) registered in the State of Rhode 
Island are required for this project. 
 
(   ) The work proposed in this application is listed as “Category B” in the Red Book 650-RICR-20-
00-1 (see Section 1.1.6(F)). As such, Section 1.3.1(A) of the Red Book must be addressed in 
writing.  Also coastal feature must be shown; and, all property lines must be shown on at least one 
plan view. 
 
(   ) The work proposed in this application appears to require a variance(s) and/or a special 
exception(s) to applicable sections of the Red Book.  Please address, in writing, the Variance 
criteria (Section 1.1.7) and/or the Special Exception criteria (Section 1.1.8) for each of the Red 
Book standards that your application does not meet. 
 
(   ) The work proposed in this application is required to be advertised for public review.  As such, 
site plans reduced to 8 ½” x 11” must also be provided (use of more than one sheet to delineate 
project is acceptable). 
 
(   ) The application type that has been submitted -        - has been 
deemed inappropriate for this project.  Please complete the enclosed application form and provide 
all information requirements noted on the enclosed checklist. 

Please see the following page for additional informational needs. 
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CRMC Notice of Deficient Application Date: July 31, 2025 

Page 3 of 3 Owner: Ehrlich  

 Location: 10 Minnesota Road 

 Town: Little Compton 

 
The following informational needs have been identified by staff to help with a more efficient review 
of your request.  Supplying it along with the above minimum information requirements will ensure 

a timely processing of your application.  Not supplying it at this time will not prevent your 
application from being accepted by the CRMC.  However, this information will be needed to 
properly review your request.  Staff may not be able to begin or complete its review until this 

information is received. 
 
(   ) Please provide photographs of the area of work and shoreline feature(s) (in retrospect if 

possible). 
 
(   ) Where the applicant chooses not to meet any of the applicable Red Book standards noted 

below, a written variance request must be submitted for each standard not met.  The criteria 
for the consideration of a variance are provided in Red Book Section 1.1.7.  Each of the six 
criteria must be addressed in writing.  Submitting a written variance request is required.  It is 
advised that the written variance request is submitted at the time of application. 

 
()  See additional information/comments as follows: 
 
In addition to the materials submitted some changes and additional information is needed for proper 
acceptance and review of this application. As it states in the Red Book Section 1.3.1(D)(11)(b):  

“Applications for all residential and limited recreational boating facilities shall indicate all 
work associated with these structures including at a minimum: a bottom survey showing 
water-depth contour lines and sediment types along the length of the proposed structure the 
seaward and landward extent of any SAV or coastal wetland vegetation present at the site, 
the permitted/authorized dimensions of any CRMC buffer zone and/or access way, as well as 
all associated work involved in accessing the proposed facility. All pathways, boardwalks, 
and cutting or filling of coastal features shall be specified. All such work shall be in 
accordance with applicable standards in §§ 1.3.1(B) and 1.3.1(C) of this Part.” 
 

And in section 1.3.1(D)(11)(l): 
“Residential and limited recreational boating facilities shall not extend beyond that point 
which is:  

…(2) Fifty (50) feet seaward of mean low water, whichever is the lesser.” 
 

Please resubmit with updated plans showing the water-depth contour lines, any Submerged Aquatic 
Vegetation (SAV) if present and its extents in relation to the proposed dock facility. If SAV is 
present under the proposed dock it must follow the Burdick and Short method to allow sufficient 
light through to the vegetation. Additionally, please show the docks seaward extent from mean low 
water. If greater than 50’ then a variance is needed.  
 
Additionally, could you please clarify the ledge connection details? Are the piles to be steel or is it 
just the anchors which will connect to wood piles?  
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State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations  
Coastal Resources Management Council  (401) 783-3370
Oliver H. Stedman Government Center   Fax (401) 783-2069 
4808 Tower Hill Road, Suite 3 
Wakefield, RI 02879-1900 

 

APPLICATION FOR STATE ASSENT 
To perform work regulated by the provisions of Chapter 279 of the Public Laws of 1971 Amended. 

Project Location ______________________________________________________ 
  No.                Street                       City/Town 

File No. (CRMC USE ONLY) 

Owner's Name  
Plat:

Lot(s):     

Mailing Address _____________________________________________  
   Address    City/Town, State    Zip Code

Owner’s Contact: 
Number: 

Email Address: 

Contractor RI Reg. # Address
Email address: 
Tel. No.    

Designer Address  Tel. No.  

Name of Waterway   Estimated Project Cost (EPC): 

Application Fee: 
Provide Below a Description of Work As Proposed (required).     

Have you or any previous owner filed an application for and/or received an assent for any activity on this property? 

(If so please provide the file and/or assent numbers): _________________________________________________________________________

Is this site within a designated historic district?                YES  NO 
Is this application being submitted in response to a coastal violation?    YES  NO 

If YES, you must indicate NOV or C&D Number: ______________________ 
Name/mailing addresses of adjacent property owners whose property adjoins the project site.  Accurate mailing addresses will 

insure proper notification.  Applicant must initial to certify accuracy of adjacent property owners and accuracy of mailing addresses.

STORMTOOLS (Http://www.beachsamp.org/resources/stormtools/) is a planning tool to help applicants evaluate the impacts 
of sea level rise and storm surge on their projects.  The Council encourages applicants to use STORMTOOLS to help them 
understand the risk that may be present at their site and make appropriate adjustments to the project design. 
NOTE:  The applicant acknowledges by evidence of their signature that they have reviewed the Rhode Island Coastal Resources Management Program, and have, where possible, adhered to the policies 
and standards of the program.  Where variances or special exceptions are requested by the applicant, the applicant will be prepared to meet and present testimony on the criteria and burdens of proof for 
each of these relief provisions.  The applicant also acknowledges by evidence of their signature that to the best of their knowledge the information contained in the application is true and valid.  If the 
information provided to the CRMC for this review is inaccurate or did not reveal all necessary information or data, then the permit granted under this application may be found to be null and void.  
Applicant requires that as a condition to the granting of this assent, members of the CRMC or its staff shall have access to the applicant’s property to make on-site inspections to insure compliance with 
the assent.  This application is made under oath and subject to the penalties of perjury.                                                            08/04 

Owner Name (PRINT) Owner’s Signature (SIGN)  
PLEASE REVIEW REVERSE SIDE OF APPLICATION FORM 

isabella@milkandhoneygroup.com
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 STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE AND APPLICANT AGREEMENT AS TO FEES 
 
 

 The fees which must be submitted to the Coastal Resources Management Council 
are based upon representations made to the Coastal Resources Management Council by 
the applicant.  If after submission of this fee the Coastal Resources Management Council 
determines that an error has been made either in the applicant’s submission or in 
determining the fee to be paid, the applicant understands that additional fees may be 
assessed by the Coastal Resources Management Council.  These fees must be paid prior 
to the issuance of any assent by the Coastal Resources Management Council. 
 
 The applicant understands the above conditions and agrees to comply with them. 
 
 
 
                                                                                                     
Owner Signature            Date 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________ 
Print Name and Mailing Address 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

/ajt 03-2020 
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June 24, 2025 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

Town of Little Compton 
OFFICE OF THE TAX ASSESSOR 

Post Office Box 226 
Little Compton, Rhode Island 02837 

( 401) 635-4509 

According to the records of this office the property identified on 

Assessor's Map 8, Lot 67. 

Located: 10 Minnesota Road 
Little Compton, RI 02837 

Is owned by: Timothy & Isabella C. Ehrlich 

Sincerely yours, 

.;(]" "1~ ~-r~ 
Denise M. Cosgrove, RICA 
Tax Assessor 
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TO: Coastal Resources Management Council 
4808 Tower Hill Road Suite 3 
Waketield, RI 02879 
Phone: (401) 783-3370 

< ? 

C R, ,, M C 

FROM: Building Official DA TE: June 13. 2025 , 

SUBJ: Application of: Timothy & Isabella Ehrlich 

Location: 10 Minnesota Road ·--...;..;.--'-'-'-----==......a='---------,,.------_.;_--------------

Address: IO M inncsota Road Plat No. _8 __ _ Lot No. _ ...;6.:..7 _______ _ 

To Construct: a fixed pier, gangway. and float in the Sakonnet Harbor 

I hereby certify that I have reviewed ___ foundation plan(s). 
__ plan(s) for entire structure 
__ site plans 

T itled: Proposed Conditions and Topography 
Proposed Profile and Section 

Date of Plan (last revision) : _ _ 6_-_!3_-_2_02_5 _______ _ 

~ and find that the issuance of a local bui lding permit is not required as i~ accordance with Section __ of the 
~hode Island State Building Code. 

__ and find that the issuance of a local bui lding perm it is required. I here~y certify that this permit shall be issued 
once the applicant demonstrates that the proposed construction/acti'vity fully conforms to the applicable 
requirements of the RISBC. • 

and find that a Septic System Suitabi lity Determination (SSD ) must be obtained from the RI Dept. of 
Environmemal Management ! 

~ and find that a Septic System Suitabi lit y Determination (SSD) nee~ not be obtained from the RI Dept. of 
_..,,Environmental Management. 

_✓_ aI nd find that said plans conform with all elements of the zoning ordinal1ce, and that if said plans require zoning 
board approval. that the applicant has secured such approval a cl that thb reqqisite appeal period has passed with 
no appeal ti led or appeal is final. The Zoning Board aP, • al sl II exi;,ire 011 ___________ . 

Building Ofticia 's Signature ' Date 

✓ and find that said plans conform with all elements of the zoning ordinance. apd that if said plans require zoning 
board approval, that the applicant has secured such approval and that the requisite appeal period has passed with 
no appeal filed or appeal is fi nal. 

Date 
n:v. 5/11/200 I 

Page 214

brittany
Text Box
7/11/2025

brittany
New Stamp



---·•·'·""'' .. ..,~-
\ - -'--

,... ~ 
', '1-.J 
\-·\ \ . :.--. ' l--; I 

' .,._, . ' 
~ .. _, . 

···-~-::.:J 

SAA0tl:NE1' 
;.i,\A80R 

-- -~1 --
--

il I 

I, ' r·-,~·:::--:::~--

•' : 

\ 
' 

•• r; -- .,_ .... . •. , : I 
\.. ·~:-;. '"-+--t'"'-" ,; 

-;...:.-,.-·~--- -.t,_ :.--"· • 

I 
' ' ' 

~ \ 
\' 
\ ·.\ 

\ 

' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
\ , I 

·,1 
d 
\l 
' 

,r 
I 
J _ __.. ----

. . , .... .. 

oi 

------· --------- -__.-r 

r 
' !• 
! , . 

___ j 

1-1-

A.P 8 LOT 67 
10 Ml~~:ESOfA ROAC 

11".JiC.:~, ''".,. 

"'°lh,•~•• ... l~ 
. ..... t•~a,, :; 

.,.. __ ,_., __ ,..._~_,_~_,,_·•----,• I 

PROPOSED DOCK PLAN I 
S1 I 
,.,.,. 

·· , 

Page 215

brittany
Text Box
7/11/2025

brittany
New Stamp



~•:"'Olbl.'Q. 

---"'~ ..... ....-,,•1.•nl<'f ... • ... - ·---~ ;i:¥.E~[;~;;;;,:.~;;;,;~;~;::·-
[!~~1t~M*.¥~1~~ii~~. 

' ~=~~··•-•i.-.. -::•U-~ ,~•-•,-.:q.:;ao, 

• rr.:~~1:{?J;:::~t:.~;~5:::_:r~ 

• !l<,':r:,~•~1"'1-llltlltt>Jl,...._'" • .,. 

~cl_~:~ .. -'~ 
• :,,,1t;~-.,~••1ot•t .. •o~•=-•u,u.,v-u••.,.,r-,.,.,.,..,..,, 

--~· -• 

f.CIITHU:T euomtlill!. 
ico::-..u.TAJITS re. 

- ~ 
....... 

~:.-.­
-•1.••o.c.,• ............. 

•ot.·1•t .. i:• . .... ~ ... ,., ... 
• • , ,,:..,·•·I'.>, 

, ............ 

~';',;/:~::-:. ·,~.!'-'"".. I 
r . \ . 1! •• • ·I 

·­'W:,rr. 

: ... .. P..' 
... :. 

OlJ.tT ·;..:,tl. 

5=_ r:_~_-__ . _·_· _.;_-_·-.. ~i I 

-t-- . • 1-t-
. .t___,.. ... ... ., .,.L ... J...,, 

A.P. B LOT 67 
10 &U.~.nE$0TA ROAO ... -,,~-~,. 

COCK PROFILE 
ANO 06.'rAIL S 

I 52 

I 

~ 

Page 216

brittany
Text Box
7/11/2025

brittany
New Stamp



 
 

Photo 1: Existing Site Conditions looking South 
 

 
Photo 2: Existing Stone Seawall Looking East 
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Photo 3: Existing Seawall Looking South/West 
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GENERAL NOTES:
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DOCK PROFILE
SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE OSHA CODE, THE RHODE ISLAND
STATE BUILDING CODE, AND THE REFERENCED STANDARDS INCLUDED THEREIN THAT ARE
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT.

2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE STIPULATIONS PROVIDED IN BOTH THE COASTAL
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT COUNCIL (CRMC), AND THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS'
ASSENTS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR DRIVING PILES WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A LOG OF DRIVEN
PILE DEPTH AND WILL BE RESPONSIBLE IN REPORTING ANY PILE OR SET OF PILES NOT MEETING
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS STATED ON THE PLANS. CONTRACTOR WILL VERIFY ABILITY TO
DRIVE PILES BEFORE STARTING WORK.

5. PILE EMBEDMENT SHALL BE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 10 FEET INTO COMPETENT SAND BELOW
EXISTING RIVERBED.

6. PILE HAMMERS SHALL BE AIR, STEAM, OR DIESEL POWERED. THE HAMMER SHALL BE SUITABLY
SIZED TO THE PILE BEING DRIVEN. DRIVING OF EACH PILE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ONCE
COMMENCED UNTIL THE PILE HAS ACHIEVED ITS MINIMUM SPECIFIED PENETRATION OR
RESISTANCE. JETTING OF PILES AND SPLICING OF PILES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

TIMBER NOTES:

1. PILE CAPS SHALL BE WHITE FIBERGLASS ATTACHED TO SIDES OF PILES
2. ALL TIMBER MATERIAL SHALL BE TREATED
3. ALL TIMBER PILES, BEARING AND BATTER SHALL HAVE A 12inch DIAMETER BUTT AND A 10inch

DIAMETER TIP.
4. ALL BOLTS AND THREADED RODS TO BE A490 (HIGH STRENGTH) HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED

MATERIAL.
5. ALL STEEL SHALL BE A36 GRADE OR BETTER.
6. ALL STEEL AND HARDWARE SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED.
7. COUNTER SINK AREAS WHERE HARDWARE INTERFERES WITH CONSTRUCTION.

CRMC NOTES:

1. FACILITY WILL BE USED FOR RESIDENTIAL RECREATION. NO COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR
AT FACILITY.

PERSONAL WATERCRAFT SPECIFICATIONS

1. ALL SECTIONS OF CRMC 300.1.3.1D RELATED TO BOAT LIFTS AND FLOAT LIFT SYSTEMS WILL BE
MET.

NOTE:
VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD'88
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	Project Location:  10  Minnesota Road             Little Compton
	Owners Name: Timothy & Isabella Ehrlich
	Mailing Address: 7 Kirkland Road                   Cambridge, MA               02138
	Text1: 
	Plat: 8
	Lot: 67
	Owner's Number: 978-505-5490
	Owner's Email: 
	Contractor Email: 
	Contractor Number: 
	Contractor Address: 
	Designer Address: 6 Valley Road
Middletown, RI 02842
	Name of Waterway: Sakonnet River/Sakonnet Harbor
	Designer Number: 401-849-0810
	EPC: 
	App Fee: 
	Description of Work: New construction residential dock, gangway, and float within the Sakonnet Harbor
	File and Assent Numbers: 
	NOV or C and D Number: 
	Initials: 
	Adjacent 1: Kristin Brown,   31 Church Street, Norwich, VT 05055
	Adjacent 2: Paisley White Kelling,   1095 Park Ave, Apt 14A, New York, NY 10128
	Owner Name Print: Isabella Califano Ehrlich
	Historic District: NO
	Coastal Violation: NO
	Designer: Northeast Engineers
	Print Name and mailing Address: 
	Date Signed: 


